CAD

1-Screw in round oil gauge A50--M60X2

6 | 8
A 36X20X215 W l4-Screw M6X35 GB/T 70.1-2000
B 50X28X280 _ 4-Spring washer 6 GB 93-87
5 4-Washer 6 GB/T 95-2000
4-Bolt M12X70 GB/T 5781-2000] 2 9
4-Spring washer 12 GB 93-87 W 1-Nipple M10X1 N\
4-Washer 12 GB/T 95-2000 10 2
2-Nipple M10X1 [ 7 \
. N \ 11 (Class 10.9) - = o
= v 8-Bolt M30X80 GB/T 5781-2000 = ==
ff IEIETN 8-Spring washer 30 GB 93-87 X [ w\J m
3 i 8-Washer 30 GB/T 95-2000 s o
S 1-Nipple M10X1 \ \ s N
(Class 10.9) 2 i ) 9 Rope directiol // M
6-Bolt M30X95 GB/T 5781-2000 i S \
6-Spring washer 30 GB 93-87 E i b~ \ | M
6-Washer 30 GB/T 95-2000 St =B
1-Oil plug M27X1.5 L —
wy
JB/T 7941.2-1995 N
1-Composite gasket 60 HE—HE A
R 2280 2250
~2730 ~2600
~2790 ~2750
2280
1100
K i
P
““““““ [T 12
i 1 15 | EXP-DBJ-250-15 | Shifting fork Ass. | 1
IR —— Y
I 2-Bolt M16X45 GB/T 5781-2000 | 14 | EXP-DBJ-250-14 | Cover Q345-B 1
—- 9 2-Spring washer 16 GB 93-87
o — s 2-Washer 16 GB/T 95-2000 13 | EXP-DBJ-250-13 | Stop plate Q345-B 1
N 14 12 | EXP-DBJ-250-12 | Warping head Q3458 | 1
Ll Y 6-Bolt M10X30 GB/T 5781-2000
3 ‘ 6-Spring washer 10 GB 93-87 11 | EXP-DBJ-250-11 | Frame Q345-B 1
N , 9 6-Washer 10 GB/T 95-2000
N 7 10 | EXP-DBJ-250-10 | Bush2 ZCuAl10Fe3| 1
L1 15 9 | EXP-DBJ-250-09 | Clutch 45# 1
mﬂ 7 8 | EXP-DBJ-250-08 | Distance ring Q345-B 1
e . ! Electric motor: YVFF315S-8-H
2 [4-Bolt M27X80 GB/T 5781-2000 7 | EXP-DBJ-250-07 | Brake Ass. 1
= i L H—T 4-Spring washer 27 GB 93-87 -
e 6 | EXP-DBJ-250-06 | Main shaft 40Cr 1
— . S 5 | EXP-DBJ-250-05 | Drum Ass. 1
= m 1 4 | EXP-DBJ-250-04 | Bush 1 ZCuAI10Fe3| 2
Technical parameter: 3 | EXP-DBJ-250-03 | Brake wheel Outsourcing 1
Electric-hydraulic brake: YW-P500/E301 1.Working load 250kN (1st layer) 5 Red A 1
a.mmﬁ ﬁmoﬁ%mm%\wommﬂmwomw 2.Nominal speed 10m/min (1st layer) EXP-DBJ-250-02 educer SS.
4-Washer 20 GB/T 95-2000 3.Drum capacity #32mm X 500m (Totally 7 Layers) 1 | EXP-DBJ-250-01 | Foundation Ass. 1
4.Holding load 500kN (Static, 1t layer) No.|  Code Name Apellation Material |Amount mﬁm_m:yﬂ%_ Remark
5.Brake Manual Operated
6.Clutch Manual Operated
7.Electric-hydraulic brake
Type YW-P500/E301
. B[S AN NEE
Braking torque 2240-3550N.m Nos | Section Pocument NOSignature, Date B — 250kN Electric Mooring Winch
8. Electric motor Design it {tStandard i w.k*%em =
Type YVFF3155-8- wcmm_@: merk 248
Power 55kW Audit fitifk Authorize SRR R
Electric system 440V 60Hz IP56 Craft 7 H W Date Total " _mmmm




CAD

JEJRR M AR 42 AL AT LI

Base bolt connection hole layout

2280
15 220 795 220 795 220 15
40 140 875 140 875 14Q 40
[lof=] o W)
a9 A9
d M[ - | A + | +tdd
] 95
Ll 4t
24-@33
63
[To R¥e) [feRly|
SR NS
o Q o
dgT* AVd o
L gy il
Q (=
e re
N N
~ ~
ot Tt
SN N 3
< 5 <
dog1* MER
g it
== =I=
(= Koo | o0 O
[sp Nap | o) ™)
do 1 MIER
S SN
e & i 4 N b
9S 9
40 14 875 1140 | 875 14 40
15 220 795 220 795 220 15
2280

Remark: The winch base shall be fixed with 24-M30(class 10.9) bolts.
Bolt pretightening torque : 1960N.m

RIS
Mark| Nos | Section

FESTEAEIES
Document NOSignature|

FOHACH
Date

JE JE AR T AL A
Base bolt connection hole layout

% il Design

i1t {{Standard

fitHE Authorize

7 H ¥ Date

B Bebric | HoE | LLf
Design mark Nos | Scale

S 111
2 5k W2 %K

Total Page




CAD

1
2
2-Key B moxwmxwg/

3

6-Bolt M16X75 GB/T 5781-2000
6-Spring washer 16 GB 93-87
6-Washer 16 GB/T 95-2000

4

6

2X6-Bolt M12X50 GB/T 5781-2000
2X6-Washer 12 GB/T 95-2000
.

2- Key A 36X20X380

2-Bearing NJ228 GB/T283-94
(2140X250X42)

8

9

2X6-Bolt M12X45 GB/T 5781-2000
2X6-Spring washer 12 GB 93-87
2X6-Washer 12 GB/T 95-2000

‘I\)
0

6-Bolt M16X70 GB/T 5781-2000
6-Washer 16 GB/T 95-2000
7

6-Bolt M8X45 GB/T 5781-2000

E

6-Spring washer 8 GB 93-87

6-Washer 8 GB/T 95-2000

26
25

10
1- Key A 28X16X350
2-Bearing NJ220E GB/T283-94

(100X3180X34)

11

12

2X6-Bolt M10X40 GB/T 5781-2000
2X6-Spring washer 10 GB 93-87
2X6-Washer 10 GB/T 95-2000

13
1- Key A 20X12X190
2-Bearing NJ214E GB/T283-94

(D70XD125X24)

14

15
6-Bolt M10X40 GB/T 5781-2000
6-Spring washer 10 GB 93-87

6-Washer 10 GB/T 95-2000

- Key A 20X12X135

1-Oil seal B @240X@270X15 GB 13871

28 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-28| Cover 8 Q345-B 1
27 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-27| Cover 7 Q345-B 1
26 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-26| Bush 2 ZCuAl10Fe3| 1
25 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-25| Distance ring 6 Q345-B 1
24 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-24| Distance ring 5 Q345-B 1
23 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-23| Gear 8 Ass. 1
22 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-22| Distance ring 4 Q345-B 1
21 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-21| Gear 7 40Cr 1
20 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-20| Distance ring 3 Q345-B 1
19 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-19| Distance ring 2 Q345-B 1
18 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-18| Gear 6 Ass. 1
17 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-17| Cover 6 Q345-B 1
16 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-16| Gear 5 40Cr 1
15 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-15| Cover 5 Q345-B 1
14 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-14| Gear 4 40Cr 1
13 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-13| Shaft 3 40Cr 1
12 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-12| Cover 4 Q345-B 2
11 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-11| Gear 3 Ass. 1
10 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-10| Shaft 2 40Cr 1
9 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-09| Cover 3 Q345-B 2
8 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-08| Gear 2 40Cr 1
7 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-07| Shaft 1 40Cr 1
6 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-06| Cover 2 Q345-B 2
5 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-05| Distance ring 1 Q345-B 1
4 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-04| Bush 1 ZCuAl10Fe3| 1
3 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-03| Cover 1 Q345-B 1
2 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-02| Gear 1 Ass. 1
1 |EXP-DBJ-250-02-01| Reducer box Ass. 1
No. Code Name Apellation Material |Amount mﬁmm_m:u.ﬂmw Remark

1
2-Bearing NJ216E GB/T283-94
(80XF140X26)

(vs]

) X RS

EIERE

H

Nos | Section pocument NO|

NN
iSignatur Date

11-Oil seal FB @80X@100X10 GB 13871

Design T\wﬁﬁm”m:ama BrBcbric (e |t
7 Design mark Nos | Scale
# % Audit Tﬁﬁ Authori mi 7 7 1 1
H % Audif uthorize
- * | w1 %
T. & Craft 7 H ¥ Date Total Page




CAD

2-Bolt M8X20 GB/T 5781-2000
2-Spring washer 8 GB 93-87
2-Washer 8 GB/T 95-2002

1-Bolt M8X20 GB/T 5781-2000
1-Spring washer 8 GB 93-87
1-Washer 8 GB/T 95-2002
2-Screw M8X16 GB/T 77-2000

Stop plate-2 Stop plate-1
! Pin-3 Pin-2 Brake handle
HOH A r—— T — A~ — -
H H <
Connect plate-1 @1130
1-Stud M14X180 GB/T 901-88 I 1090
ﬁ 2-Spring washer 14 GB 93-87 7 1050
2-Washer 14 GB/T 95-2002 ¥-Y , ,
q 2-Nut M14 GB/T 6170-2000 7 ?U
' 1-Pipe @18X@25X101 ,
s | &)
N Pin-4 ! = Pin1
7 1-Cotter pin 6.3X90 GB/T91-2000 7 _— 1-Cotter pin 6.3X80 GB/T91-2000
f
L,T I
_ ﬁ Pin-5 |
_ : 1-Cotter pin 6.3X65 GB/T91-2000 e S -
T
LK
e
ﬁ Connect plate-3 _—
W Connect plate-2
! —
M. 3
f ~
7 A 1-Cotter pin 6.3X65 Ow\._.wfwoooi
& 1 Eﬁ\ Brake band
Pin-7
1-Cotter pin 6.3X90 GB/T91-2000
7
Connect plate-4 710

I AN EE R E3 H

AL
Date

Mark| Nos | Section pocument NOSig!
¥ il Design T\wﬁﬁm”m:ama BrBcbric (e |t
7 Design mark Nos | Scale
TN T S| | [ [ 1]
#H % Audit #E Authorize
- K5 % | w1 %
T. & Craft 7 H ¥ Date Total Page




